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FACULTY OF EDUCATION
Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Education

B.Ed. (Thai)
First Year Third Year
First Semester Sem.Cr. First Semester Sem.Cr.
RU 100 Knowledge and Morality - | ED 201 English for Teachers 1 3
AR 103 Art Appreciation }Se,ect one 2 | ET 303 Educational Technology 3
MU 103 Music Appreciation EF 303 Education in Thailand (EF 313) 3
EN 101 Basic Sentences and Essential TH 323 Influences of Pali and Sanskrit on Thai 3
Vo_cabulary _in Daily Life 3 | TH 347 Advanced Reading for Analysis 3
IS 103 Using the Library _ T | TL 316 Leaming Activities in Thai Teaching 3
ET 105 Computer for In§truct|on } Selectone 3 | o Minor 3
MA 103 Basic Mathematics Total 21
SC 103 Basic Science 3 —
PC 103 General Psychology 3 Second Semester Sem.Cr.
TH 101 Structure of Thai and lts Usage 3 | ED 202 English for Teachers 2 3
Total 18 | MR 303 Educational Evaluation 3
Second Semester Sem.Cr. | TH 457 Literature and Thai Society 3
AN 357 Thai Society and Culture 3 TH 431 Coptempo.rary L|tera.ture 3
EN 102 Sentences and Vocabulary in | s ngor (Guided Electives) 6
General Use 3| e Minor §
HE 101 Health for Life (HE 105) 2 Total 21
PC 315 Educational Psychology 3
PE 101 Sport for Health 1 Fourth Year
PY 103 Introduction to Philosophy 3 First Semester Sem.Cr.
TH 102 Introduction to Thai Literature 3 | TL 411 Teaching Behavior in Thai 1 4
Total 18 | Major (Guided Electives) 3
T e, Minor 9
Second Year Total 16
First Semester Sem.Cr. Second Semester Sem.Cr.
MR 203 Introductlop to StatIS.tICS and TL 412 Teaching Behavior in Thai 2 4
Research in Education 3 . . .
TH 244 Practice for Developing Writing Skills 3 | Major (Guided Electives) 3
TL 213 Speech for Teachers 3 | e Minor ) 3
TL 214 Problems of Thai Language | == Free Electives 6
Usage in Secondary Level 3 Total 16
TL 215 Thai Grammar in Secondary School .
Curriculum 3 Fifth Year
TL 216 Reading Poetry and Folk Songs 3 First Semester Sem.Cr.
_______________ Minor 3 | TL 501 Field Experience in the Teaching
Total 21 Profession 1 6
Second Semester Sem.Cr. | TL 506 Teaching Seminar 1 2
CU 204 Curriculum and Learning Management 3 Total 8
FL 373 Introduction to Folklore 3 Second Semester Sem.Cr.
LI 332 Analysis of Thai Structure 3 | TL 502 Field Experience in the Teaching
TH 256 Thai Poetry 3 Profession 2 6
TH 257 Literary Appreciation 3 | TL 507 Teaching Seminar 2 1
CU 216 Analysis of Thai Textbooks 3 Total 7
............... Minor rotal ﬁ Total for 5 years g
s:aTsuNIsavasiv nIulnginB B3 Na1a8gs W6 MY W.6.255 1




FACULTY OF EDUCATION
Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Education

B.Ed. ( English)

RU 100
AR 103
MU 103
EN 101

IS 103
ET 105
MA 103
SC 103
PC 103
TH 101

AN 357
EN 102

HE 101
PC 315
PE 101
PY 103
TH 102

First Year
First Semester
Knowledge and Morality
Art Appreciation
Music Appreciation
Basic Sentences and Essential
Vocabulary in Daily Life
Using the Library
Computer for Instruction
Basic Mathematics
Basic Science
General Psychology
Structure of Thai and Its Usage

Total

} Select one

} Select one

Second Semester Sem.
Thai Society and Culture
Sentences and Vocabulary in
General Use
Health for Life (HE 105)
Educational Psychology
Sport for Health
Introduction to Philosophy
Introduction to Thai Literature
Total

Second Year
First Semester
Introduction to Statistics and
Research in Education
Reading for Comprehension
English Pronunciation
Sentences and Short Paragraphs
Introduction to English and

2 lis

Sem.Cr.

2

- W

W ww W

w
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1

Sem.Cr.

Wwww

American Literatures 3
Linguistics for Teachers 3
Minor 3

Total 21
Second Semester Sem.Cr.

Curriculum and Learning Management
Interpretative Reading
Controlled Conversation
Listening for Comprehension 1
Phonology 1
Developing the Curriculum of English
Minor

Total

”BI(»mmoooooooo

TL 501

TL 506

TL 502

TL 507

Third Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Educational Technology 3
Education in Thailand (EF 313) 3
Studies in English Syntax 3
English Grammar for Teachers 3

Pre-Student Teaching Workshop
in Teaching English
English Writing for Teachers
Minor

Total

Second Semester Sem.
Educational Evaluation

Precis, Features and Letter Writing
Professional (Guided Electives)

Major (Guided Electives)

Minor

Total

I|§|(D0303(D(D .“Ilﬁloooooo

Fourth Year
First Semester
Teaching Behavior in English 1
Major (Guided Elective)
Minor

(2]
N

Sem.

oo w

Total

Ll

I3 10 00 o o

Second Semester Sem.
Teaching Behavior in English 2

Major (Guided Elective)

Minor

Free Electives

Total

Fifth Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Field Experience in the Teaching
Profession 1
Teaching Seminar 1
Total

oo IN o

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Field Experience in the Teaching
Profession 2
Teaching Seminar 2

Total

Total for 5 years

-
2]
NIiN|[—~ O
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FACULTY OF EDUCATION
Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Education

B.Ed. (French)

RU 100
AR 103
MU 103
EN 101

IS 103
ET 105
MA 103
SC 103
PC 103
TH 101

AN 357
EN 102

HE 101
PC 315
PE 101
PY 103
TH 102

MR 203

FR 221
FR 301
LI 260
TL 294

TL 295

CU 204
FR 233
FR 302
FR 321
TL 394

First Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Knowledge and Morality -
Art Apprematlc_)n_ } Select one 2
Music Appreciation
Basic Sentences and Essential
Vocabulary in Daily Life
Using the Library
Computer for Instruction
Basic Mathematics
Basic Science
General Psychology
Structure of Thai and Its Usage

Total

- W

} Select one

IWw W w W

Y

Second Semester Sem.C
Thai Society and Culture
Sentences and Vocabulary in
General Use
Health for Life (HE 105)
Educational Psychology
Sport for Health
Introduction to Philosophy
Introduction to Thai Literature
Total 1

-

w

WIW W= WwWN W

Second Year
First Semester
Introduction to Statistics and
Research in Education
Reading Comprehension
Intermediate French 1
Introduction to French Linguistics
Analysis of French Grammar in
Secondary Education Curriculum
A Comparative Study of French Culture
with Thai Culture
Minor

Sem.Cr.

WWww

w

3

3
Total 21
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Curriculum and Learning Management 3
A Brief Survey of the History of French 3
Intermediate French 2 3
Writing French 1 3
Pre-Student Teaching Workshop in
Teaching French Listening and
Speaking Skills
Learning Activities in French Teaching
Minor

[
=W W W

Total

ED 201
ET 303
EF 303
FR 322
FR 401
TL 395

TL

501

TL 506

TL 502

TL 507

Third Year
First Semester
English for Teachers 1
Educational Technology
Education in Thailand (EF 313)
Writing French 2
Advanced French 1
Pre-Student Teaching Workshop in
Teaching French Reading and
Writing Skills
Minor

Sem.Cr.

WWWwWww

Total

Second Semester Sem.
English for Teachers 2

Educational Evaluation

Advanced French 2

Theories and Methodes of Teaching

N
www.‘”—‘lww

French 3
Major (Guided Electives) 6
Minor 3
Total 21
Fourth Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Teaching Behavior in French 1 4
Major (Guided Electives) 3
Minor 9
Total 16
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Teaching Behavior in French 2 4
Major (Guided Electives) 3
Minor 3
Free Electives 6
Total 16
Fifth Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.

Field Experience in the Teaching
Profession 1 6
Teaching Seminar 1 2
Total 8
Second Semester Sem.Cr.

Field Experience in the Teaching
Profession 2 6
Teaching Seminar 2 1
Total 7
Total for 5 years 167
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FACULTY OF EDUCATION
Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Education

B.Ed. (Social)
First Year Third Year
First Semester Sem.Cr. First Semester Sem.Cr.
RU 100 Knowledge and Morality - ET 303 Educational Technology 3
AR 103 Art Appreciation }Select one 9 EF 303 Education in Thailand (EF 313) 3
MU 103 Music Appreciation CU 332 Social Studies in Secondary School
EN 101 Basic Sentences and Essential Curriculum 2 3
Vocabulary in Daily Life 3 ED 201 English for Teachers 1 3
IS 103 Using the Library T | Major 9
ET 105 Computer for Instruction Total 21
MA 103 Basic Mathematics } Selectone 3 Second Semester Sem.Cr.
SC 103 Basic Science 3 MR 303 Educational Evaluation 3
PC 103 General Psychology 3 ED 202 English for Teachers 2 3
TH 101 Structure of Thai and Its Usage 3| Major 9
Total 2 ............... Major (Guided Electives) 6
Second Semester Sem.Cr. Total 21
AN 357 Thai Society and Culture 3 -
EN 102 Sentences and Vocabulary in Fourth Year
General Use 3 First Semester Sem.Cr.
HE 101 Health for Life (HE 105) 2 TL 431 Teaching Behavior in Social Studies 4
PC 315 Educational Psychology 3 | e Major 9
PE 101  Sport for Health T | s Major (Guided Electives) 3
PY 103 Introduction to Philosophy 3 Total 16
TH 102  Introduction to Thai Literature 3 Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Total g TL 432 Teaching Behavior in Social Studies 2 4
............... Major (Guided Electives) 6
SecondYear | Free Electives 6
First Semester Sem.Cr. Total 16
MR 203 Introduction to Statistics and -
Research in Education 3 Fifth Year
"""""""" Major 18 First Semester Sem.Cr.
Total é TL 501 Field Experience in the Teaching
Second Semester Sem.Cr. Profession 1 6
CU 204 Curriculum and Learning Management 3 TL 506 Teaching Seminar 1 2
CU 331 Social Studies in Secondary School Total 8
Curriculum 1 3 Second Semester Sem.Cr.
--------------- Major 15 | TL 502 Field Experience in the Teaching
Total 2 Profession 2 6
TL 507 Teaching Seminar 2 1
Total 7
Total for 5 years 167
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FACULTY OF EDUCATION
Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Education

B.Ed. (Mathematics)

RU 100
AR 103
MU 103
ET 105
CO 203
EN 101

IS 103
PC 103
SC 103
TH 101

AN 357
EN 102

HE 101
PC 315
PE 101
PY 103
TH 102

MA 111
MA 223
MA 224
MA 226
MA 326
MR 203

CU 204
CU 361

MA 112
MA 323

MA 337
ST 205

100

First Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Knowledge and Morality -
Art Appreciation } Select one 2
Music Appreciation

Computer for Instruction
Basic Combinatorics
Basic Sentences and Essential

} Selectone 3

Vocabulary in Daily Life 3
Using the Library 1
General Psychology 3
Basic Science 3
Structure of Thai and Its Usage 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Thai Society and Culture 3
Sentences and Vocabulary in
General Use 3
Health for Life (HE 105) 2
Educational Psychology 3
Sport for Health 1
Introduction to Philosophy 3
Introduction to Thai Literature 3
Total 18
Second Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Analytic Geometry and Calculus 1 3
Number Systems 3
Logic and Sets 3
Matrix Theory and Linear Algebra 1 3
Modern Algebra 1 3
Introduction to Statistics and Research
in Education 3
Minor 3
Total 21
Second Semester Sem.Cr.

Curriculum and Learning Management 3
Mathematics in Secondary School
Curriculum 1

Analytic Geometry and Calculus 2
Vector Analysis

Spherical Trigonometry
Introduction to Probability and

Its Applications

Minor

wwww

= jw w

Total 2

TL 501

TL 506

TL 502

TL 507

Third Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Mathematics in Secondary School
Curriculum 2
English for Teachers 1
Education in Thailand (EF 313)
Educational Technology
Analytic Geometry and Calculus 3
Foundation of Geometry
Minor

Total

Second Semester Sem.
English for Teachers 2
Transformation Geometry

Introduction to Real Analysis 1
Educational Evaluation

Major (Guided Electives)

Minor

N N
”—\Iwovwwww.“”—\lwwwwwww

Total

Fourth Year
First Semester Sem.
Teaching Behavior in Mathematics 1
Major (Guided Electives)
Minor

(2]
=~

Total
Second Semester Sem.
Teaching Behavior in Mathematics 2
Major (Guided Electives)
Minor
Free Electives

Total

Fifth Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Field Experience in the Teaching

Profession 1 6

Teaching Seminar 1 2

Total 8

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Field Experience in the Teaching

Profession 2 6

Teaching Seminar 2 1

Total 7

Total for 5 years 167
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FACULTY OF EDUCATION
Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Education

B.Ed. (Science)

RU 100
AR 103
MU 103
AN 357
EN 101

IS 103
ET 105
MA 103
TH 101

EN 102

HE 101
MA 111
PC 315
PE 101
PY 103
TH 102

MR 203

Bl 115
Bl 116
CM 111
CM 117
MA 112
PH 111
PH 113
PC 103

CU 204
BO 215
CM 112
CM 118
MA 213
PH 112
PH 114
Z0 216

First Year
First Semester
Knowledge and Morality
Art Appreciation
Music Appreciation
Thai Society and Culture
Basic Sentences and Essential
Vocabulary in Daily Life
Using the Library
Computer for Instruction
Basic Mathematics
Structure of Thai and Its Usage

Total

} Select one

Second Semester

Sentences and Vocabulary in

General Use

Health for Life (HE 105)

Analytic Geometry and Calculus 1

Educational Psychology

Sport for Health

Introduction to Philosophy

Introduction to Thai Literature
Total

Second Year

First Semester
Introduction to Statistics and
Research in Education
Principles of Biology
Biology Laboratory
General Chemistry 1
General Chemistry Laboratory 1
Analytic Geometry and Calculus 2
General Physics 1
Physics Laboratory 1
General Psychology

Total
Second Semester
Curriculum and Methods of Teaching
Botany
General Chemistry 2
General Chimistry Laboratory 2
Analytic Geometry and Calculus 3
General Physics 2
Physics Laboratory 2 1
Zoology

Total

sadgunisavasiv nguldnddnuIuB1I3NgNags w6 MY w.6l.255 1
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Sem.Cr.

2

w

”;mw—\wwmw

Sem.Cr.

CU 471

TL 471

TL 501

TL 506

TL 502

TL 507

Third Year

First Semester
English for Teachers 1
Educational Technology
Education in Thailand (EF 313)
Mechanics
Major (Guided Electives)

Total
Second Semester
English for Teachers 2
Educational Evaluation
Ecology
Conservation of Natural Resources
Major (Guided Electives)

Total

Fourth Year
First Semester
Curriculum and Science Strand 1
(CU 371)
Teaching Behavior in Science 1
(TL 371)
Major (Guided Electives)

Total

Second Semester
Curriculum and Science Strand 2
(CU 372)
Teaching Behavior in Science 2
(TL 372)
Major (Guided Electives)
Free Electives
Total

Fifth Year

First Semester
Field Experience in the Teaching
Profession 1
Teaching Seminar 1

Total
Second Semester
Field Experience in the Teaching
Profession 2
Teaching Seminar 2

Total

Total for 5 years

Sem.

Sem.

Sem.

Sem.C

Sem.Cr.
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FACULTY OF EDUCATION
Program of Study Leading to the
Degree of Bachelor of Education

B.Ed. (Elementary Education)

First Year Third Year
First Semester Sem.Cr. First Semester Sem.Cr.
RU 100 Knowledge and Morality - | ED 201 English for Teacher 1 3
AR 103 Art Appreciation EE 373 Science for Elementary Teachers 3
MU 103 Music Appreciation }Select one 2 | EE 375 Arts for Elementary Teachers 3
EN 101 Basic Sentences and Essential EE 377 yr\;%rrl](r'](glg‘;;t?gr %gﬁ:;?g‘:‘;' 'I?g:chers 3
IS 103 \L/Jo_cabLtJrlwaryL.lS Daily Life :13 EE 484 |Integrated Learning Management 3
sing the Library TL 304 Teaching Special Children 3
ET 105 Computer for Instruction Minor 3
A K Select one 3| e )
MA 103 Basic Mathematics Total 1
gg 182 giilg:lcﬁz;c?hology g Second Semester Sem.Cr.
. ED 202 English for Teachers 2 3
TH 101 Structure of Thai and lts l{rsjgi 1% EE 374 Social Studies Religious and Culture
— for Elementary Teachers 3
Second Semester Sem.Cr. [ EE 376 Health and Physical Education for
AN 357 Thai Society and Culture 3 Elementary Teachers 3
EN 102 Sentences and Vocabulary in EE 454 Development of School Curriculum 3
General Use ST T ngor (Gwded Electives) 6
HE 101 Health for Life (HE 105) 2 [ e Minor 3
PC 315 Educational Psychology 3 Total 21
PE 101 Sport for Health 1
PY 103 Introduction to Philosophy 3 First Senl::sl:(:'h Year Sem.Cr
TH 102 Introduction to Thai Literature 3 EE 471 Teaching Behavior in Elementary o
Total 18 Level 1 4
............... Major (Guided Elective) 3
Second Year | Minor 9
First Semester Sem.Cr. Total 16
CU 204 Curriculum and Learning Second Semester Sem.CGr
Management 3 . o )
EE 384 Creative Thinking for Children 3 | EE 472 Ieesgr';g Behavior in Elementary 4
EF 303 Education in Thailand (EF 313) 3 Major (GUlded Elective) 3
ET 303 Educational Technology 3 Minor 3
MR 203 Introduction to Statistics and Research Free Electives 6
in Education 3 Total 16
PC 297 Development Psychology for Children 3 -
............... Minor 3 Fifth Year
Total 21 First Semester Sem.Cr.
Second Semester Sem.Cr. TL 501 EireolfdeSEs)i(gr?r;ence in the Teaching 6
EE 353 Curriculum and Instruction in TL 506 Teaching Seminar 1 5
Elementary Level 3 Total 8
EE 369 Teaching for Enhancing Children’s -
L Second Semester Sem.Cr
Potentiality 3 . ; i .
EE 371 Thai for Elementary Teachers 3 TL 502 E'els E)_(peréence in the Teaching 6
EE 372 Mathematics for Elementary Teachers 3 rofession . "
. TL 507 Teaching Seminar 2 1
EE 378 Foreign Language for Elementary Total 7
Teachers 3 -
MR 303 Educational Evaluation 3 Total for 5 years 167
............... Minor 3
Total 21
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FACULTY OF EDUCATION
Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Education
B.Ed. (Early Childhood Education)

RU 100
AR 103
MU 103
EN 101

IS 103
ET 105
MA 103
SC 103
PC 103
TH 101

AN 357
EN 102

HE 101
PC 315
PE 101

PY 103
TH 102

MR 203
ED 201
EE 211
EE 223

EE 413

CU 204
ED 202
EE 224
EE 323
EE 326

EE 327

First Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Knowledge and Morality -
Art Appreciation } Select one 2
Music Appreciation
Basic Sentences and Essential
Vocabulary in Daily Life
Using the Library
Computer for Instruction
Basic Mathematics
Basic Science
General Psychology
Structure of Thai and Its Usage

Total

-~ w

} Select one

lw ww W

2l

Second Semester Sem.Cr.

Thai Society and Culture

Sentences and Vocabulary in

General Use

Health for Life (HE 105)

Educational Psychology

Sport for Health

Introduction to Philosophy

Introduction to Thai Literature
Total

w

OIW W= WwWN W

-

Second Year
First Semester
Introduction to Statistics and
Research in Education
English for Teachers 1
Early Childhood Education
Playing-Learning in Early Childhood

Sem.Cr.

w W w

Education 3
Curriculum and Instruction in Early
Childhood Education 3
Development Psychology for Children 3
Minor 3
Total 21
Second Semester Sem.Cr.

Curriculum and Learning Management 3

English for Teachers 2 3
Music and Movement Activities for

Early Childhood Children 3
Creative Activities for Early Chilhood
Children 3
Science Skills for Early Childhood
Children 3

Thai Language Skills for Early
Childhood Children 3
Minor 3
Total 21

EE 313

EE 345

EE 328

TL 501

TL 506

TL 502

TL 507

Third Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Learning Experiences
in Early Childhood Education 3
Art and Productions Work for Early
Childhood Children
Mathematics Skills for Early Childhood

Children 3
Development of Early Childhood
School Curriculum 3
Educational Technology 3
Education in Thailand (EF 313) 3
Minor 3
Total 21
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Knowledge for Parents of Early
Childhood Children 3
Teaching Special Children in Regular
Classroom 3

Classroom Research in Early Childhood 3
Evaluation of Early Childhood Children

Development 3
Major (Guided Electives) 3
Minor 6
Total 21

Fourth Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.

Teaching Behavior in Early Childhood

Level 1 4
Major (Guided Electives) 6
Minor 6

Total 16
Second Semester Sem.Cr.

Teaching Behavior in Early Childhood

Level 2 4
Major (Guided Elective) 3
Minor 3
Free Electives 6
Total 16
Fifth Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Field Experience in the Teaching
Profession 1 6
Teaching Seminar 1 2
Total 8
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Field Experience in the Teaching
Profession 2 6
Teaching Seminar 2 1
Total 7
Total for 5 years 167
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FACULTY OF EDUCATION
Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Education

B.Ed. (Business Education)

RU 100
AR 103
MU 103
EN 101

IS 103
ET 105
MA 103
SC 103
PC 103
TH 101

AN 357
EN 102

HE 101
PC 315
PE 101
PY 103
TH 102

First Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Knowledge and Morality -
Art Appreciation
Music Appreciation
Basic Sentences and Essential

} Select one 2

Vocabulary in Daily Life 3
Using the Library 1
Computer for Instruction
Basic Mathematics } Selectone 3
Basic Science 3
General Psychology 3
Structure of Thai and Its Usage 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Thai Society and Culture 3
Sentences and Vocabulary in
General Use 3
Health for Life (HE 105) 2
Educational Psychology 3
Sport for Health (PE103) 1
Introduction to Philosophy 3
Introduction to Thai Literature 3
Total 18
Second Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Introduction to Statistics and
Research in Education 3
Maijor 15
Minor 3
Total 21
Second Semester Sem.Cr.

Curriculum and Learning Management 3
Business Education in Lower

Secondary Curriculum 3
Major 12
Minor 3

Total 21

ED 201
EF 303
ET 303
BE 212

TL 501

TL 506

TL 502

TL 507

Third Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
English for Teachers 1 3
Education in Thailand (EF 313) 3
Educational Technology 3
Business Education in Upper
Secondary Curriculum 3
Major 6
Minor 3
Total 21
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Educational Evaluation 3
English for Teachers 2 3
Major 6
Major (Guided Electives) 6
Minor 3
Total 21
Fourth Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Teaching Behavior in Business 1 4
Major (Guided Elective) 3
Minor 9
Total 16
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Teaching Behavior in Business 2 4
Major (Guided Elective) 3
Minor 3
Free Electives 6
Total 16
Fifth Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Field Experience in the Teaching
Profession 1 6
Teaching Seminar 1 2
Total 8
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Field Experience in the Teaching
Profession 2 6
Teaching Seminar 2 1
Total 7
Total for 5 years 167
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FACULTY OF EDUCATION
Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Education

B.Ed. (Art)
First Year Third Year
First Semester Sem.Cr. First Semester Sem.Cr.
RU 100 Knowledge and Morality - ET 303 Educational Technology 3
AR 103 Art Appreciation EF 303 Education in Thailand (EF 313) 3
MU 103 Music Appreciation } Select one 2 | AE 223 Painting 3
EN 101 Basic Sentences and Essential AE 243 Grgphlc Art . 3
Vocabulary in Dally Life 3 AE 315 PhllOSOphy Of Art Educat}On 3
IS 103 Using the Library 1 AE 383 Curriculum in Art Education 3
. AE 385 Arts for Teachers 3
ET 105 Computer for Instruction Total 21
MA 103 Basic Mathematics } Select one 3 ota =
SC 103 Basic Science 3 Second Semester Sem.Cr.
PC 103 General Psychology 3 | AE 233 Sculpture 3
TH 101 Structure of Thai and Its Usage 3 AE 317 A.rt Criticism i 3
Total 18 AE 318 History of Art Education 3
= AE 353 Drawing and Design 3
Second Semester Sem.Cr. AE 363 Thai Art 3
AN 357 Thai Society and Culture 3 MR 303 Educational Evaluation 3
EN 102 Sentences and Vocabulary in | ... Major (Guided Elective) 3
General Use 3 Total 21
HE 101 Health for Life (HE 105) 2
PC 315 Educational Psychology 3 _ Fourth Year
PE 101  Sport for Health 1 First Semester Sem.Cr.
PY 103 Introduction to Philosophy 3 | AE 324 Writing in Art o 3
TH 102 Introduction to Thai Literature 3 AE 414 Adm|n|§trat|on and Practices in Art
Total 18 Education 3
= AE 481 Teaching Behavior in Art Education 1 4
SecondYear | meee Major (Guided Elective) 3
First S ¢ sem.Cr. | " Free Electives 3
MR 203 | Itrsd etr'nest el’St tisti d e Total 16
niroduc |or1 o> IS. cs an Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Research in Education 3 AE 319 Art Exhibit 4 Musicol 3
AE 203 Basic Art 3 xhibition and Musicology
. AE 415 Research in Art and Art Education 3
AE 213 History of Art 3 . o :
AE 214 Col Theori 3 AE 482 Teaching Behavior in Art Education 1 4
olour theones S Major (Guided Elective) 3
AE 314 Art and Humanity 3l Free Electives 3
ED 201 English for Teachers 1 3 Total 16
AE 386 Art Education Curriculum Development 3 —
Total 21 Fifth Year
Second Semester Sem.Cr. First Semester Sem.Cr.
CU 204 Curriculum and Learning Management 3 | TL 501 Field Experience in the Teaching
AE 313 Ergonomics 3 Profes_3|on 1 ) 6
AE 316 Aesthetics of Visual Arts 3 | Tk 506 Teaching Seminar 1 Total %
AE 323 Drawing 3 ota =
AE 393 Composition of Art 3 S.econd Selmeste.r . Sem.Cr.
AE 413 Perception Theory of Visual Arts 3 TL 502 Field E>.<per|ence in the Teaching
ED 202 English for Teachers 2 3 Profession 2 6
Total 21 TL 507 Teaching Seminar 2 1
== Total 7
Total for 5 years 167
s:aTguMsavasiu nIulnGnNBIVKEISNE1a8S WG Y W.61.255 1 105



FACULTY OF EDUCATION
Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Education

B.Ed. (Chinese)

RU 100
AR 103
MU 103
EN 101

IS 103
ET 105
MA 103
CN 101
CN 102
TH 101

CN 201
CN 202
CN 313
EN 102

HE 101
PE 101
TH 102

CN 301
CN 324

CU 204
ED 201

PC 103
TL 213

106

First Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Knowledge and Morality -
Art Appremahgn_ } Select one 2
Music Appreciation
Basic Sentences and Essential
Vocabulary in Daily Life
Using the Library
Computer for Instruction
Basic Mathematics
Fundamental Chinese 1
Fundamental Chinese 2
Structure of Thai and Its Usage

Total

- W

} Select one

0Iw ww W

Y

Second Semester Sem.C
Fundamental Chinese 3
Fundamental Chinese 4
Modern Chinese Structure
Sentences and Vocabulary in
General Use
Health for Life (HE 105)
Sport for Health
Introduction to Thai Literature
Total 1

-

w w w

@IWw =N W

Second Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Intermediate Chinese 1 3
Chinese Speaking and Listening
Skills Development
Curriculum and Learning Management
English for Teachers 1
General Psychology
Speech for Teachers

W W W w w

Total

Il_\

(2]

=20 W W wWwww T

Second Semester Sem.

Reading Chinese Culture

Reading Chinese Newspapers

English for Teachers 2

Introduction to Philosophy

Basic Science

Major (Guided Electives)
Total

N

TL

TL

TL

TL

501

506

502

507

saggunIsavasiv nuldndnsIwKE13Ng188s WG M5O

Third Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Translation 1 : Chinese - Thai,
Thai - Chinese 3
Intermediate Chinese 2 3

Introduction to Statistics and Research
in Education
Educational Psychology
Major (Guided Electives)
Total

IO W W

o[

”;mwwww

Second Semester Sem.
Chinese Painting and Calligraphy
Education in Thailand (EF 313)
Educational Evaluation
Educational Technology
Major (Guided Electives)

Total

Fourth Year
First Semester
Thai Society and Culture
Chinese for Tourism 1
Chinese Writing Development
Teaching Special Children
Teaching Behavior in Chinese 1
Free Elective

Sem.C

OIW P WWWWw:™

-

Total

|

|_\
|co|oo-l>oooooooo.

Second Semester Sem.
History of Chinese Literature

Legal Aspects of School Administration
Group Activities in School

Integrated Learning Management
Teaching Behavior in Chinese 2

Free Elective

Total

Fifth Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Field Experience in the Teaching
Profession 1
Teaching Seminar 1

10 IN O

Total

)
D
3
2)
G

Second Semester
Field Experience in the Teaching
Profession 2
Teaching Seminar 2

Total

Total for 5 years

-
(=2
A INI— O
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FACULTY OF EDUCATION

Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Education
B.Ed. (Physics)

First Year Third Year
First Semester Sem.Cr. First Semester Sem.Cr.
RU 100 Knowledge and Morality - ET 303 Educational Technology 3
AN 357 Thai Society and Culture 3 | PH 214 Waves 3
EN 101 Basic Sentences and Essential ED 201 English for Teachers 1 3
Vocabulary in Daily Life 3 | PH 431 Laboratory for Electronic 4 1
IS 103 Using the Library 1| cU 471 Curriculum and Science Strand 1
ET 105 Computer for Instruction 3 (CU 371) 3
MA 111 Analytic Geometry and Calculus 1 3 Minor 6
TH 101 Structure of Thai and Its Usage 3 Total 15
Bl 115 Principles of Biology 3 Second Semester Sem.CrT.
Total 19| MR 303 Educational Evaluation 3
Second Semester Sem.Cr| Ep 202 English for Teachers 2 3
AR 103 Art Appreciation } Selectone 2 | PH 217 Electricity and Magnetism 3
MU 103 Music Appr(T,\C|at|on PH 223 Astrophysics 3
HE 101 Health fgr Life (HE.1(?5) 2 PH 312 Modem Physics 3
TH 102 Introduction to Thai Literature s Minor 6
MA 112 Analytic Geometry and Calculus 2 3 ”
. Total 21
Bl 116 Biology Laboratory 1 —
EN 102 Sentences and Vocabulary in Fourth Year
General Use 3 First Semester Sem.Cr.
PH 111 General Physics 1 3 | CU 475 Curriculum and Physics Strand1
CM 111 General Chemistry 1 3 (CU 375) 3
Total 20| TL 471 Teaching Behavior in Science 1 4
Second Year — | PH 316 Thermodynamics 3
First Semester Sem.Cr.| «oeeeees Minor 6
PC 103 General Psychology 3 Total 16
PY 103 Introduction to Philosophy 3 Second Semester Sem.Cr.
MR 203 Introduction to Statistics and CU 476 Curriculum and Physics Strand 2 3
Research in Education 3 | TL 475 Teaching Behavior in Physics 4
CU 204 Curriculum and Methods of Teaching I Major (Guided Electives) 3
CM 117 General Chemistry Laboratory 1 1T Free Electives 6
PH 112 General Physics 2 3 Total 16
PH 113 Physics Laboratory 1 1 Fifth Year —
MA 213 Analytic Geometry and Calculus 3 3 First Semester Sem.Cr.
Total 20 | TL 501 Field Experience in the Teaching
Second Semester Sem.Cr. Profession 1 6
PE 101 Sport for Health ] TL 506 Teaching Seminar 1 2
PC 315 Educational Psychology 3 Total 8
PH 114 Physics Laboratory 2 1 Second Semester Sem.CF.
GY 113 Physical Geology 3 TL 502 Field Experience in the Teaching
PH 212 Mechanics 3 .
Co . Profession 2 6
EF 303 Educatlgn in Thailand (EF 313) 3 TL 507 Teaching Seminar 2 1
PH 224 Electronics for Teacher 3
MA 216 Differential Equations 3 Total :7
Total 20 Total for 5 years ‘g
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FACULTY OF EDUCATION
Program of Study Leading to the
Degree of Bachelor of Education

B.Ed. (Chemistry)

RU
AN
AR
MU
EN

ET
MA
TH

EN

**HE101

MA
PC
PE
PY
TH

MR

B
B

cM
CM
MA
PH
PC

cu
BO
CM
CM
MA
PH
PH
PH
PH

108

First Year

First Semester
100
357
103
103
101

Sem.Cr.
Knowledge and Morality -

Thai Society and Culture 3
Art Apprematlc.)n_ } Select one 2
Music Appreciation

Basic Sentences and Essential
Vocabulary in Daily Life

Using the Library

Computer for Instruction

Basic Mathematics

Structure of Thai and Its Usage
Total

w

103
105
103
101

(7]

)

3
QHooloooooo—\

Second Semester
Sentences and Vocabulary in
General Use
Health for Life (HE 105)
Analytic Geometry and Calculus 1
General Psychology
Sport for Health
Introduction to Philosophy
Introduction to Thai Literature
Total
Second Year
First Semester
Introduction to Statistics and
Research in Education
Principles of Biology
Biology Laboratory
General Chemistry 1
General Chemistry Laboratory 1
Analytic Geometry and Calculus 2
General Physics 1
Educational Psychology
Total

102

111
103
101
103
102

B lw w = w w N w

)
1]
3
3)
G

203

115
116
111
117
112
111
315

Second Semester Sem.
Curriculum and Methods of Teaching
Botany
General Chemistry 2
General Chemistry Laboratory 2
Analytic Geometry and Calculus 3
General Physics 2
Physics Laboratory 1
Physics Laboratory 2
Astronomy

204
215
112
118
213
112
113
114
222

‘Elm—\—\ww—\mmmg‘goomm—\w—\wm

Total

Third Year
First Semester
303
303
212
201

Sem.Cr.
ET
EF
PH
ED

Educational Technology

Education in Thailand

Mechanics

English for Teachers 1

Major (Guided Electives)
Total

Second Semester

‘Blowwww

Sem.Cr.
303 Educational Evaluation
216 Zoology
202 English for Teachers 2
213 Physical Geography
Major (Guided Electives)
Total
Fourth Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
**CU 471Curriculum and Science Strand 1

‘ﬁlowwww

(CU 371) 3
**TL 471Teaching Behavior in Science 1 4
............ Major (Guided Electives) 9
Total 16
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
*CU 473 Curriculum and Chemistry Strand 3
*TL 473 Teaching Behavior in Chemistry 4
............. Major (Guided Electives) 4
............. Free Electives 6
Total 17
Fifth Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.

TL 501 Field Experience in the Teaching
Profession 1 6
TL 506 Teaching Seminar 1 2
Total 8
Second Semester Sem.Cr.

TL 502 Field Experience in the Teaching
Profession 2 6
TL 507 Teaching Seminar 2 1
Total v 4
Total for 5 years 167
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FACULTY OF EDUCATION
Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Education
B.Ed. (Biology)

RU
AN
AR
MU
EN

ET
MA
TH

EN

First Semester

100
357
103
103
101

103
105
103
101

102

**HE101

MA
PC
PE
PY
TH

MR

BI
BI

CM
CM
MA
PH
PC

cu
BO
CM
CM
BI

PH
PH
PH
zo

111
103
101
103
102

203

115
116
111
117
112
111
315

204
215
112
118
251
112
113
114
216

Second Semester

First Year

Sem.Cr.
Knowledge and Morality -
Thai Society and Culture 3
Art Appreaatlc.)n. } Select one 2
Music Appreciation

Basic Sentences and Essential

Vocabulary in Daily Life 3
Using the Library 1
Computer for Instruction 3
Basic Mathematics 3
Structure of Thai and Its Usage 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr
Sentences and Vocabulary in

General Use 3
Health for Life (HE 105) 2
Analytic Geometry and Calculus 1 3
General Psychology 3
Sport for Health 1
Introduction to Philosophy 3
Introduction to Thai Literature 3
Total 18

Second Year -

First Semester Sem.Cr

Introduction to Statistics and
Research in Education
Principles of Biology
Biology Laboratory
General Chemistry 1
General Chemistry Laboratory 1
Analytic Geometry and Calculus 2
General Physics 1
Educational Psychology
Total

Sem.
Curriculum and Methods of Teaching
Botany
General Chemistry 2
General Chemistry Laboratory 2
Genetics
General Physics 2
Physics Laboratory 1
Physics Laboratory 2
Zoology

Total

Third Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
ET
EF
Z0

ED

303 Educational Technology

303 Education in Thailand

301 Evolution

201 English for Teachers 1

Major (Guided Electives)
Total

Second Semester

=[O W W W w

QN

Sem.
303 Educational Evaluation
221 Ecology
202 English for Teachers 2
213 Physical Geography
Major (Guided Electives)
Total
Fourth Year
First Semester Sem.
**CU 471Curriculum and Science Strand 1
(CU 371)
**TL 471Teaching Behavior in Science 1
Major (Guided Electives)
Total
Second Semester
*CU 474 Curriculum and Biology Strand
*TL 474 Teaching Behavior in Biology
Major (Guided Electives)
Free Electives
Total
Fifth Year

First Semester

© W W w w ~°

|1

o
o

oo b W

-

Sem.Cr.

[N » »

Sem.Cr.

TL 501 Field Experience in the Teaching
Profession 1

TL 506 Teaching Seminar 1

Total

Second Semester

lloo IN o

Sem.C
502 Field Experience in the Teaching

-

TL
Profession 2

TL 507 Teaching Seminar 2
Total

Total for 5 years

—
3\\~1 - o
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Program of Study Leading to the
Degree of Bachelor of Education

B.Ed. (Educational Measurement)

EF 104
EN 101

IS 103
MA 111
PC 103
TH 104

EC 103
LW 104

Bl 103
EN 102

MA 112
PH 103
PS 110
SO 103

AR 103
MU 103

110

Freshmam Year Second Semester Sem.Cr.
First Semester Sem.Cr. PE 101 Sport for Health 1
Introduction to Education 3 PY 103 Introduction to Philosophy 3
Basic Sentences and Essential | . Maijor 9
Vocabulary in Daily Life 3 | Minor 3
Using the Library (LB 103) T | e Elective 3
Analytic Geometry and Calculus 1 3 Total 19
General Psychology 3 _
Introduction to the Thai Language Junior Year
and Thai Literature 3 First Semester Sem.Cr.
General Economics Major 6
Introduction to Law (LA 103)} Select one 3 Minor 3
Total 19 | Electives 9
Second Semester Sem.Cr Total 18
Introduction to Biology 3 Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Sentences and Vocabulary in [ .. Major 9
General Use 3 | Minor 6
Analytic Geometry and Calculus 2 3 | Electives 6
Introduction to Physics 3 Total 21
Thai Politics and Government 3 -
Introduction to Sociology and Senior Year
Anthropology 3 First Semester Sem.Cr
Art Appremahgn_ } Select one 2 Kr.10wledge and Morality -
Music Appreciation Minor 3
Total 20 Electives 6
_ Free Electives 9
Sophomore Year Total 18
First Semester Sem.Cr. Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Introduction to Chemistry (CH 103) 3 | MR 445 Seminar in Educational Measurement
Health for Life (HE 105) 2 and Evaluation 3
Principles of Statistics 3 | MR 444 Practicum in Measurement
Major 6 and Evaluation Select
Minor 3 | MR 493 Research Project in one 6
Elective 3 Measurement and Evaluation
Total 20 Total 9
Total for 4 years 144
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Program of Study Leading to the
Degree of Bachelor of Education

B.Ed.( Educational Technology)

Freshman Year Second Semester Sem.Cr.
First Semester Sem.Cr. CU 204 Curriculum and Learning Management 3
EF 104 Introduction to Education 3 MR 303 Educational Evaluation 3
EN 101 Basic Sentences and Essential PE 101 Sport for Health 1
Vocabulary in Daily Life 3 | Major 9
IS 103 Using the Library (LB 103) T [ s Minor 3
MA 103 Basic Mathematics 3 Total 19
PC 103 General Psychology 3 -
EC 103 General Economics Junior Year
SO 103 Introduction to Sociology }Select one 3 First Semester Sem.Cr.
and Anthropology ET 383 Administration in Educational
LW 104 Introduction to Law (LA 103) Select Resource Center (AV 383) 3
PS 103 Introduction to Political Science } one 3 MR 393 Introduction to Educational Research
Total 19 Methodology 3
Second Semester Sem.Cr. [ e Major 9
AR 103 Art Appreciation 9 | e Minor 6
EN 102 Sentences and Vocabulary in Total 21
General Use 3 Second Semester Sem.Cr.
IT 105 Introduction to Computer Systems 3 EA 437 School and Community
PY 101 Culture and Religions (PY 110) 3 Relations (ED 404) 3
PS 110 Thai Politics and Government 3 | Major 12
SC 103 Basic Science 3 | Minor 3
TH 104 Introduction to the Thai Language | e Free Elective 3
and Thai Literature 3 Total 21
Total 20
- Senior Year
Sophomore Year First Semester Sem.Cr.
First Semester Sem.Cr. RU 100 Knowledge and Morality -
ET 303 Educational Technology (AV 303) 3 | Major 9
HE 101 Health for Life (HE 105) 2 | o Minor 3
PC 193 Applied Developmental Psychology | .. Free Elective 3
in Education 3 Total 15
TH 243 Introduction to Writing 3 Second Semester Sem.Cr.
-------------- Major 6 | ET 493 Fieldwork in Educational Technology
.............. Minor 3 (AV 493) 6
Total 20 | 1 494 Seminar in Educational Technology
(AV 494) 3
Total 9
Total for 4 years g
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Education

in Physical Education B.Ed. (Physical Education)

UNANEIAILATAE 50 lmﬂé'ﬂgmﬁ

PC 103
AR 103
MU 103
HE 101
IS 103
TH 103
EN 101

AG 103
SC 103
RU 100

AN 357
PS 110
PY 103
RC 101
TH 104

EN 102

ET 105
MA 103

112

First Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
General Psychology 3

Art Appreciation
Music Appreciation
Health for Life
Using the Library
Preparation for Speech and Writing
Basic Sentences and Essential
Vocabulary in Daily Life 3
Introduction to Agricuture
Basic Science
Knowledge and Morality -

} Select one

W =2 NDN

} Select one 3

Total 17
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Thai Society and Culture Select 3
Thai Politics and Government }one
Introduction to Philosophy 3
Recreation for Quality of lite 3
Introduction to Thai Language and
Thai Literature 3
Sentences and Vocabulary in
General Use 3
Computer for Instruction 3

Basic Mathematics } Select one

Total g

Second Year
First Semester
Introduction to Statistics and
Research in Education
English for Physical Education
Teacher 1
Human Anatomy and Physiology
Soccer 1
Rhythmic Activities
Body Conditioning
Swimming 1
Major Electives

Sem.Cr.

w

Total

Ilgl-hl\)l\)l\)l\)oooo

EF 303
ET 303
SS 320
GS 281

MR 303
PC 315
PT 322
GS 291
GS 347
GS 375

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Curriculum and Learning Management 3
English for Physical Education
Teacher 2

Philosophy of Physical Education
Gymnastic 1

Minor Game

Track and Field 1

Major Electives
Total

I|$I-I>NI\)I\)0000

Third Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Education in Thailand
Educational Technology
PR:SS 220 Physiology of Excercise
Basketball 1
Major Electives

Total

”::IO)I\)OOOOOO

Second Semester Sem.Cr.

w

Educational Evaluation
Educational Psychology
Prevention of Athletic Injuries
Volleyball 1

Sword and Pole Fighting

N N W W

Select one
Takraw }

Major Electives
Total

IS 1
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Program of Study Leading to the
Degree of Bachelor of Education
in Physical Education B.Ed. (Physical Education)
TnANMAILATHE 50 I%ﬁﬁngmif: (@8)

PT

Ss
PT
Ss

PT

Ss
PT
PT

411

420
421
423

412

421
431
424

Fourth Year Fifth Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Teaching Behavior in First Semester Sem.Cr.
Physical Education 1 4 PT 511 Field Experience in Physical 6
Biomechanics in Sports 3 Education 1
Physical Education Management 3 PT 513 Seminar in Physical Education 2
Introduction to Principle of 3 Introduction
Sports Coaching Total 8
Adapted in Physical Education 3
Major Electives 4 Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Total 20 | PT 512 PR:PT 511 Field Experience in 6
Second Semester Sem.Cr. Physical Education 2
PR:PT 411 Teaching Behavior in PT 514 PR:PT 513 Seminar in Physical 2
Physical Education 2 4 Education 2
Introduction to Psychology of Sports 3 Total 8
Boyscout, Girl-Guide and Red Cross 3 Total for 5 years 166
Facilities and Equipment 3
Physical Education
Free Electives 6
Total 19
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Program of Study Leading to the Degree of Bachelor of Education

In Physical Education and Minor
B.Ed. ( Physical Education )
infAnsasuaTiE 50 lanangasit

PC 103
AR 103
MU 103
HE 101
IS 103
TH 103
EN 101

AG 103
SC 103
RU 100

AN 357
PS 110
PY 103
RC 101
TH 104

EN 102

ET 105
MA 103

114

First Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
General Psychology 3
Art Appreciation
Music Appreciation
Health for Life
Using the Library
Preparation for Speech and Writing
Basic Sentences and Essential
Vocabulary in Daily Life 3
Introduction to Agricuture
Basic Science
Knowledge and Morality -
Total 17
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Thai Society and Culture } Select 3

} Select one

W =N DN

} Select one 3

Thai Politics and Government J one

Introduction to Philosophy 3

Recreation for Quality of lite 3

Introduction to Thai Language and

Thai Literature 3

Sentences and Vocabulary in

General Use 3

Computer for Instruction

Basic Mathematics } Selectone 3
Total 18

Second Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.

Introduction to Statistics and

Research in Education 3

English for Physical Education

Teacher 1 3

Human Anatomy and Physiology 3

Rhythmic Activities 2

Body Conditioning 2

Minor 3

Major Electives 4
Total 20

Sem.Cr.
Curriculum and Learning Management 3

Second Semester

English for Physical Education
Teacher 2

Philosophy of Physical Education
Minor Game

Minor

Major Electives

|N
= A ODN W W®

Total

Third Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.

Education in Thailand

Educational Technology

PR:SS 220 Physiology of Excercise
Minor

Major Electives

© b O W W W

Total 1

(2]
o

Second Semester Sem.
Educational Evaluation

Educational Psychology

Prevention of Athletic Injuries

Minor

Major Electives

NN OOWwow W

—

Total
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Program of Study Leading to the Degree of Bachelor of Education
In Physical Education and Minor
B.Ed. ( Physical Education )
TnAnMAILATHE 50 I%ﬁﬁngmif: (@8)

PT

Ss
PT
Ss

PT

Ss
PT
PT

411

420
421
423

412

421
431
424

Fourth Year
Fifth Year

First Semester Sem.Cr. First Semester Sem.Cr.
Teaching Behavior in PT 511 Field Experience in Physical 6
Physical Education 1 4 Education 1
Biomechanics in Sports 3 PT 513 Seminar in Physical Education 2
Physical Education Management 3 Introduction
Introduction to Physical of Total 8
Sports Coaching 3 Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Adapted in Physical Education 3 PT 512 PR:PT 511 Field Experience in 6
Minor 3 Physical Education 2

Total 19 PT 514 PR:PT 513 Seminar in Physical 2
Second Semester Sem.Cr. Education 2
PR:PT 411 Teaching Behavior in Total 8
Physical Education 2 4 Total for 5 years 166
Introduction to Psychology of Sports 3
Boyscout, Girl-Guide and Red Cross 3
Facilities and Equipment 3
Physical Education
Free Electives 6

Total 19
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Education

B.Ed. (Health Education) in Health Education

EF
EN

104
101

IS 103
MA 103
PC 103
SO 103

TH 104

AR 103
Bl 103
EN 102

MU 103
SC 103
PS 110
PY 101
RC 263

HE 240
HE 245
HE 341
HE 343
HE 345
PC 193

PE
SS
EC
PS
PY

101
220
103
103
103

Cu
HE
HE

204
340
346

116

Freshman Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Introduction to Education 3
Basic Sentences and Essential
Vocabulary in Daily life
Using the Library (LB 103)
Basic Mathematics
General Psychology
Introduction to Sociology and
Anthropology
Introduction to the Thai Language and

W w =W

w

Thai Literature 3

Total g
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Art Appreciation 2
Introduction to Biology 3

Sentences and Vocabulary
in General Use
Music Appreciation
Basic Science
Thai Politics and Government
Culture and Religions (PY 110)
Community Recreation
Total

||§II\DOJOJOJI\)OJ

Sophomore Year

First Semester
Virus,Bacteria and Parasite
Safety Education
Introduction to Public Health
Personal Hygiene
Nutrition
Applied Developmental Psychology
in Education
Sport for Health 1
Human Anatomy and Physiology
General Economics Select
Introduction to Political Science
Introduction to Philosophy }

Total 1

Sem.Cr.

NDNDN-=2DN

w

w

Second Semester
Curriculum and Learning Management 3
Communication Diseases Control 2
First-Aids 2

HE 347
HE 441
HE 449

ST 103
ST 203

HE 417

HE 418
HE 442
HE 445
RU 100

School Health Education
Community Hygiene
Communicable and
Non-Communicable Diseases
Introduction of Statistics
Principles of Statistics
Major Electives

NN

} Select one

Total

”O I~ W N

Junior Year
First Semester Sem.
Educational Technology (AV 303)
Teaching Behavior in Health
Education 1
School Nursing
Education Evaluation
Minor

(2]
w =

0o WwWN b

Total

-

o
-

Second Semester Sem.
Teaching Behavior in Health
Education 2

Introduction to Educational

Research Methodogy

Major Elective

Minor

N

=N
NN W

Total

1%

Senior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Student Teaching in Health Education
(or HE 415 and Select one from EA 415,
EA 437)
Seminar in Health Education
Environmental Health
Adjustment and School Mental Health
Knowledge and Morality

Total

N dDNNMNDND O

-

)
1]
3
2)
G

Second Semester
Principles of Secondary School
Administration (ED 403)
Family Education
Consumer Health
Free Electives
Major Elective
Total

Total for 4 years

-
Alw anN N W

-
&l
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Arts (Home Economics)

B.A. (Home Economics)

AR 103
MU 103
EN 101

IS 103
LW 104
PS 110
MA 103
PC 103
TH 103

Bl 103
EC 103
EN 102

GM 103
HR 201
PE 101
SO 103

CM 104
HC 205
HC 206
HC 244
IT 105
ST 103

HC 245
HC 308
MK 203
PC 386
PH 103
TH 243

Freshman Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Art Appreciation
Music Appreciation }Select one 2
Basic Sentences and Essential
Vocabulary in Daily Life
Using the Library (LB 103) 1
Introduction to Law Select
Thai Politics and Government }one 3
Basic Mathematics 3
General Psychology 3
Preparation for Speech and Writing 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Introduction to Biology 3
General Economics 3
Sentences and Vocabulary
in General Use 3
Introduction to Business 3
Human Resource Management 3
Sport for Health 1
Introduction to Sociology and
Anthropology 3
Total 19
Sophomore Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.

Chemistry in Everyday Life (CH 104)
Principles of Art in Home Economics
Applied Science in Home Economics
Food Preparation
Introduction to Computer Systems
Introduction to Statistics

Total

0L W W W W W7

—

(7]
(]
3
o
w =l

Second Semester

Food and Nutrition

English in Home Economics
Principles of Marketing 3
Psychology of Marketing and Consumer3
Introduction to Physics
Introduction to Writing

w

0 |[Ww W

Total 1

HC 213
HC 304

HC 305
HC 325

HC 375
HC 395

HC 310
HC 307

HC 318
HC 334

HC 376
HC 397

Junior Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.

Household Management and Appliances 3

Introduction to Research Methodology

in Home Economics 3

Business Management in Home

Economics 3

Child Care and Training 3

Textiles and Fabrics 3

Flower Arrangements 3
8

Total 1=
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Independent Study (HC 306) 3
Occupational Health in Home
Economics 3

Family Resources Management and

Consumption 3
Family and Career Promotion 3
Clothing Construction 3
Fresh Flower and Banana Leaf Work 3
Total 18
Senior Year

First Semester Sem.Cr
Knowledge and Morality -
Major Electives 12
Free Electives 6
Total 18

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Major Electives 6
Seminar in Home Economics 1
Training in Home Economics 6
Total 13

Total for 4 years 140
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Education (Home Economics)

B.Ed. (Home Economics)

RU 100
AR 103
MU 103
EN 101

LW 104
AN 357
IS 103
PC 103
TH 101
PY 103

CU 204
EN 102

ET 105
MA 103
SC 103
HE 101
PE 101
TH 102

MR 203

HC 204
HC 205
HC 206
HC 244
HC 293
HC 325

118

Freahman Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
Knowledge and Morality -
Art Appreciation Select
Music Appreciation } one 2
Basic Sentences and Essential
Vocabulary in Daily Life 3
Introduction of Law Select
Thai Society and Culture } one
Using the Library
General Psychology
Structure of Thai and Its Usage
Introduction to Philosophy

Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Curriculum and Learning Management 3
Sentences and Vocabulary in
General Use 3
Computer for Instruction
Basic Mathematics
Basic Science

0 W ww -~ Ww

}Select two 6

Health for Life 2
Sport for Health 1
Introduction to Thai Literature 3
Total 18
Sophomore Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Introduction to Statistics and
Research in Education 3
Perspectives in Home Economics 1
Principles of Art in Home Economics 3
Applied Science in Home Economics 3
Food Preparation 3
Introduction to Handicraft 3
Child care and training 3
Total 19
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Education in Thailand 3
Educational Technology 3
Education Evaluation 3
Household Management and
Appliances 3
Food and Nutrition 3
Education Psychology 3
Major Electives 3
Total 21

ED 201
HC 301

HC 305

HT 501

HT 503

HT 502

HT 504

saggunIsavasiv nuldndnsIwKE13Ng188s WG M5O

Junior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
English for Teachers 1 3
Teaching Behavior in Home
Economics 1 4
Business Management in Home
Economics 3
Family resource Management and
Consumption 3
Textiles and Fabrics 3
Major Electives 3
Total 19
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
English for Teachers 2 3
Teaching Behavior in Home
Economics 2 4
Clothing Construction 3
Flower Arrangements 3
Institutional Food Services 3
Major Electives 3
Total 19
Senior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Family and Career promotion 3
Fresh Flower and Banana Leaf Works 3
Textile Designs and Decorations 3
Major Electives 6
Professional (Guided Electives) 3
Free Electives 3
Total 21
Second Semester Sem.Cr.

Home Economics for Community

Development 3
Major Electives 6
Professional (Guided Electives) 6
Free Electives 3

Total 18

Super Senior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Field Experience in Home Economics

Teaching Profession 1 6
Home Economics Teaching Seminar 1 2
Total 8

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Field Experience in Home Economics

Teaching Profession 2 6
Home Economics Teaching Seminar 2 1
Total 7

Total for 5 years 168
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Science (B.S.)

B.S. in Social Psychology or B.S. in Psychology of Counseling and Guidance

IT 105
HE 101
IS 103
LW 104
TH 103
PS 103
PS 110
SO 103

Freshman Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Introduction to Computer Systems 3
Health for Life (HE 105) 2
Using the Library 1
Introduction to Law 3
Preparation for Speech and Writing 3
Introduction to Political Science
Thai Politics and Government
Introduction to Sociology and
Anthropology
Foreign Language

Select
one

w

0 W

Total

2l

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
General Economics
Basic Mathematics
General Psychology
Art Appreciation
Music Appreciation
Introduction to Chemistry
(CH 103)
Introduction to Physics
Basic Science
Introduction to Biology 3
Foreign Language 3
Total 20

N W ww

} Select one

w

Selectone

Sophomore Year
First Semester
Psychology of Perception and
Motivation (PC 407)
Psychology of Personallity and
Adjustment (PC 245)
Theories of Group Dynamics
Introduction to Social Psychology
Developmental Psychology (PC 203)
Principle of Statistics
Major

w

”glwwwwmw

Total
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EN 201
PC 207
PC 208

PC 243
PC 266

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Reading for Comprehension 3
Psychology of Learning 3
Introduction to Quantitaive 3
Analysis Psychology

Physiological Psychology 3

Environmental Psychology 3
(for Social Psychology)
Experiences of Psychology Group

Dynamics 1
Minor Games 1
Major 3
Guided Elective 3
Minor 3
Total 23
Junior Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
Psychological Testing 3
Methods in Psychological Research 3
Introduction to Experimental Psychology 3
Major (2 Subjects) 6
Minor (2 Subjects) 6
Total 21

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Major (3 Subjects) 9-10
Guided Elective (2 Subjects) 6
Total 15-16

Senior Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
Knowledge and Morality -
Major (Seminar) 2-3
Guided Elective 3
Minor (3 Subjects) 9
Total 14-15

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Major (Practicum) 6
Free Elective (2 Subjects) 6
Total 12

Total for 4 years 144
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Program of Study Leading to the
Degree of Bachelor of Science (B.S.)

B.S. in Clinical and Community Psychology

Freshman Year Second Semester Sem.Cr.
First Semester Sem.Cr. PC 207 Psychology of Learning 3
RU 100 Knowledge and Morality - PC 246 Introduction to Community Psychology 3
EC 103 General Economics 3 PC 268 Experiences of Group Dynamics 1
HE 101 (HE 105) Health for Life 2 PC 301 Psychology of perception Cognition 3
IS 103 Using the Library 1 PC 343 Psychology of Personality 3
IT 105 Introduction to Computer Systems 3 PC 303 Psychological Testing 3
LW 104 Introduction to Law 3 | Minor 3
PS 103 Introduction to Political Science | ggject Total 19
PS 110 Thai Politics and Government 3, . 3 Junior Year
SO 103 Introduction to Sociology and First Semester Sem.Cr.
Anthropology PC 308 Methods in Psychological Research 3
ST 203 Principle of Statistics 3 PC 313 Introduction to Experimental Psychology3
TH 103 Preparation for Speech and Writing 3 PC 345 Introduction to Clinical Psychology 3
.............. Foreign Language 3 PC 360 Differential Phychology 3
Total 21 | e Major Elective 3
Second Semester Sem.Cr. | e Minor 3
Bl 103 Introduction to Biology 3 Total 18
MA 103 Basic Mathematics 3 Second Semester Sem.Cr.
PC 103 General Psychology 3 PC 460 Systems and Theories in Phychology 3
AR 103 Art Appreciation PC 444 Mental Health and Human Relations
MU 103 Music Appreciation } Selectone 2 in Community 3
CM 103 Introduction to Chemistry PC 450 Psychopathology 3
PH 103 Introduction to Physics Selectone 3 PC 349 Psychotherapy 3
SC 103 Basic Science J | Major Elective 3
............ Foreign Language 3 wverereeeeeee Minor 3
Total 17 Total 18
- Senior Year -
Sophomore Year First Semester Sem.Cr.
First Semester Sem.Cr. PC 347 Psychology of Intelligence 3
PC 208 Introduction to Quantitative 3 PC 348 Diagnosis Personality Test 3
Analysis of Psychology | e Minor (2 Subjects) 6
PC 209 Psychology of Personality and | ., Free Elective 3
Adjustment 3 Total 15
PC 243 Physiological Psychology 3 Second Semester Sem.Cr.
PC 260 Theories. of Group.Dynamics 2 PC 458 Practicum Work in Clinical and
PC 263 Introduction to Social Psychology 3 Community Psychology 3
PC 290 De\./elopmental Psychology 3 PC 547 Seminar in Clinical and Community
.............. Major 3 Psychology 3
Total Q .............. Free Elective 3
Total 9
Total for 4 years 137
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Science (B.S.)

B.S. in Industrial and Organizational

RU 100
EC 103
IS 103
IT 105
ST 203
TH 103
LW 104
PS 103
PS 110
SO 103

PC 207
PC 209

PC 243
PC 260
PC 263
PC 280

PC 290

Freshman Year
First Semester
Knowledge and Morality
General Economics
Using the Library

Introduction to Computer Systems

Principles of Statistics

Preparation for Speech and Writing

Introduction to Law

Introduction to Political Science

Thai Politics and Government
Introduction to Sociology and

Anthropology
Foreign Language

Second Semester
Introduction to Biology
(HE 105) Health for Life
Basic Mathematics
General Psychology
Art Appreciation
Music Appreciation
Introduction to Chemistry
Introduction to Physics
Basic Science

Foreign Language

First Semester
Psychology of Learning

Total

} Select one

Sem.Cr.

W WWw-= W,

Select
one

© W w

R Il

Sem.

N wwhNhw..

} Selectone 3

Total

Psychology of Personality and

Adjustment
Physiological Psychology

Theories of Group Dynamics

Introduction to Social Psychology

Introduction to Industrial and
Organizational Psychology

Developmental Psychology

Total

© W

1

Sem.Cr.

w WNWW

IS 1c

PC 208

PC 268
PC 281

PC 301
PC 303
PC 308
PC 313
PC 386

HR 304
PC 380

PC 387
PC 460
PC 480

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Introduction to Quantitative
Analysis of Psychology 3
Experiences of Group Dynamics 1
Psychology of Management
and Personnel 3
Work Behavior and Social Value in
Thai Work Forces 3
Differential Psychology 3
Major Elective 3
Minor 3
Total 19
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Psychology of Perception and Cognition 3
Psychological Testing 3

Methods in Psychological Research 3
Introduction to Experimental Psychology3
Psychology of Marketing

and Consumers 3
Minor 3
Total 18
Second Semester sem.Cr.
Labor Relations and the Law 3
Psychology of Counseling for Quality
of Life 3
Motive and Work Morale 3

Systems and Theories in Psychology 3
Psychological Testing and Assessment
in Industrial and Organization

Minor

00 W W

Total

—

Senior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Seminar and Field Trip in Industrial
and Organizational Psychology
Major Elective
Minor (2 Subjects)
Free Elective

I O W W

Total

Second Semester Sem.
Individual Research in Industrial

and Organizational Psychology

Filed Work in Industrial and Select
Organizational Psychology one
Major Elective

—

(2]

r.

Total
Total for 4 Years 1

w
Nilojw w
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Science ( B.S)

B.S. Developmental Psychology

Freshman Year

First Semester

RU 100
HE 101
IS 103
IT 105
LW 104
PS 103

PS 110
SO 103

MA 103
TH 103

Knowledge and Morality

Health for Lift

Using the Library

Introduction to Computer Systems
Introduction to Law

Introduction to

Political Science

Thai Politics and Government
Introduction to Sociology

and Anthropology

Basic Mathematics

Preparation for Speech and Writing

............... Foreign Languaue
Total
Second Semester

Second Semester

EC 103
ST 203
PC 103
AR 103
MU 103
CM 103
PH 103
SC 103
Bl 103

General Economics

Principle of Statistics
General Psychology

Art Appreciation

} Select
one

Introduction to Chemistry

Music Appreciation

Select
one

Intriduction to Physics
Basic Science
Introduction to Biology
............... Foreign Languaue
Total
Sophomore Year

First Semester

PC 207
PC 208

PC 209

PC 243

PC 260

PC 263
PC 290

122

Psychology of Learning

Sem.Cr.

W = N

Select 3
one

0 lw w

1

Sem.Cr.

w w

IS 1

Sem.Cr.
3

Introduction to Quantitative Analysis

of Psychology
Psychology of Personality and
Adjusment
Phychological Psychology
Theories of Group Dynamics
Introduction to Social Psychology
Development Psychology

Total

w

IlOICDOJI\)(.OOJ

Second
PC 268
PC 301

PC 303
PC 308
PC 313

First Semester

PC 343
PC 346
PC 360
PC 393
PC 460
PC 496

PC 495

PC 499

saggunIsavasiv nuldndnsIwKE13Ng188s WG M5O

Sem.Cr.
Experience of Group Dunamics 1

Semester

Psychology of Perception and
Cognition

Phychological Testing

Methods in Phychological Research

W W w w

Introduction to Experimental Psychology
Major Elective
Minor

O lw w

Total

-

Junior Year
Sem.Cr.

Psychology of Personality

Abnormal Psychology

Differential Psychology

Cognitive Development

Systems and Theories in Psychology

Applied Development Psychology

Minor

=0 W W W W W W

Total

ol

Second Semester Sem.
Life Skill Development

Psychology of Family Relation

Major Elective( 2 Subject )

Minor Elective( 2 Subject )

Free Elective

Total

”BIc.omc)ooc,o

Senior Year
Sem.Cr.
Seminar in Developmental Psychology 3

First Semester

Major Elective( 2 Subject ) 6
Minor 6
Free Elective 3
Total 15
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Methods in Developmental
Psychology Select 3
Practicum in Developmental f On€
Psychology
Total 3
Total for 4 years g
w.al.2551




Program of Study Leading to the

B.S. Degree in Geography

EN 201
BI 115
Bl 116
CM 111
CM 117
PH 111
PH 113
GE 231
GE 233
GE 235
GE 260

ST 203
GE 303
GE 313

Freshman Year (1)

First Semester Sem.Cr.
Knowledge and Morality -
Social Sciences 3
Humanities 2
Using the Library 1
Basic Sentences and Essential
Vocabulary in Daily Life 3
Preparation for Speech and Writing 3
Analytic Geometry and Calculus 1 3
Physical Geography 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Social Sciences 3
Humanities 2
Sport for Health 1
Sentences and Vocabulary in
General Use 3
Introduction to Computer Systems 3
Map and Photo Reading 3
Geography of Thailand 3
Total 18
Sophomore Year (2)
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Reading for Comprehension 3
Principles of Biology \
Biology Laboratory }
General Chemistry (1) Select 1
General Chemistry Laboratory1 (1)} pgroup
General Physics (1) 4
Physics Laboratory (1)} )
Introduction to Surveying 3
Surveying Laboratory 1
Cartography 3
Human Geography 3
Total 17
Second Semester Sem.Cr
Principles of Statistics 3
Evolution of Geographic Thoughts 3
Geomorphology 3

GE 396
GE 397

Principles of Remote Sensing
Remote Sensing Laboratory
Elective (1)

Total

Junior Year (3)

First Semester
Statistics in Geography
Thematic Cartography
Thematic Cartography Laboratory
Elective (3)
Minor (1)

Total
Second Semester
Principles of Geographic Information
Systems
Geographic Information Systems
Laboratory 1
Environment Management
Elective (2)
Minor (1)

Total

Senior Year (4)

First Semester
Field Techniques in Geography
Case Study
Elective (1)
Minor (2)
Free Elective

Total
Second Semester
Geographic Internship
Topics in Geography
Elective (1)
Minor (2)
Free Elective (1)

Total

Total for 4 years
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1.5 afia-Ingmans 6 nunfia
2./NINIBURNY 128 wwasia
2.1 AInag 53 wwanfia
2.2 ATaWIZEN 75 wwagfa
3.nNAAIB DN 6 wwazia
3 167 wwazia
1. waaedmdnsnall 33 nwisia
RU 100 (0)
11 FPuEEAS 6 nuIBAa
AN 357 (3) PC 103 (3)
1.2 N%&HHH’]N@; 9 WwIzia
HE 101(2),(HE 105) IS 103 (1) PE 101 (1) PY 103 (3)
Twden@en 1 nszuawim aoit
AR 103 (2) MU103 (2)
1.3 nmlng 6 nuwleia
TH 101 (3) TH 102 (3)
1.4 meresdsznd 6 wuwleia
EN 101 (3) EN 102 (3)
1.5 AMA-INPIFENT 6 WA
ET 105 (3) MA 103 (3)
2. BAIAITUAWIE 128 WWIBAA
2.1 n&iu%m%wag 53 wwaia
211 SnBwiingn 39 wuwaeia
CU 204 (3) ED 201 (3) ED 202 (3) EF 303 (3)
ET 303 (3) MR 203 (3) MR 303 (3) PC 315 (3)
TL 501 (6) TL 502 (6) TL 506 (2) TL 507 (1)

212 S:BN@aWIzEIN 14 wwdeia
CU 471 (3),(CU 371) CU 473 (3) TL 471 (4),(TL 371) TL 473 (4)
AnANEANWNTZUIWIT TL 506 uaz TL 507 maLm%’umsﬂﬂamwé‘ngmﬁmwﬁmnsmgmﬁa Telyal gl)
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2.2 B NUBNILEVT 75 BWILNG

2.21 3B8NLIAY 44 wwIBNA

Bl 115 (3) Bl 116 (1) BO 215 (3) CM111 (3)
CM112 (3) CM117 (1) CM118 (1) GE 213 (3)
MA 111 (3) MA 112 (3) MA 213 (3) PH 111 (3)
PH 112 (3) PH 113 (1) PH 114 (1) PH 212 (3)
PH 222 (3) Z0 216 (3)
222 Syuamidon 31 wwisha (11/;56ﬂtgﬂuﬂﬂﬂaﬁﬂﬁ;avlﬂﬁ“l&j;aElﬂ’Jl’] 31 wwisia)
CM221 (3) CM 222 (3) CM227 (1) CM 233 (3)
CM237 (2) CM241 (3) CM242 (3) CM313 (3)
CM317 (1) CM 323 (3) CM 327 (1) CM 328 (1)
CM333 (3) CM351 (3) CM352 (3) CM357 (1)
CM413 (3) CM457 (1)
3. waaRdznaenas 6 nulwia
infnmausndanewimindesenluuninesoamaiaulaviadmas Ui
CU 376 (3),(CU 276) CU 403 (3) EA 415 (3) MR 326 (3)
TL 213 (3) TL 303 (3) TL 304 (3) TL 370 (3)
TL 374 (3) TL 404 (3),(TL 400) TL 408 (3) TL 409 (3)
TL 479 (3)
4. wanadTawiofinen 15 wwasia
RU 300  dnendw 15 nwagiia

wndnsietaienasnudoniSounniadmanisdne lavainzdousounszuauiasn RU 300 39uI% 15 wulgia
mwunatzazamdnandwdunarluwasnit 120 7% wazviuinaunuly wureio lagila lasanuiAnseuvasams
& o v a ' { o % o €& b Ao o °
nifundnsaansouinlunuiaarsgininualaly WANFATAUNUNT UANFIUNITU ABENITUNINTRANANHTIRUA

LLamaamuvlﬂ%u’wﬁmazauvluuaﬂn'n 100 wweia J9azadnzidouSaunuia eJ’D’]ﬁﬂﬁﬁ]ﬁﬂH’]vl(ﬂ

‘WN"IEIL‘H@:!
PR naneiie Prerequisite (m’mqﬁ?ﬁugﬂu)
CR #angid Corequsite ((38UAILNY)
Cl wanui Consent of Instructor (‘uamg‘,zyﬂmgaau)
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14. 3B 8nB21INY
ﬂ‘ii"aﬂ%zyzy"n (M) fnmmaastioin (B13nen)
Towa AU, (F21INeN)
(m‘mé’dﬂqw) Bachelor of Education (Biology)

Fona B.Ed. (Biology)

.
Tassasenangas
1umadmdnenaly 33 wwosia
1.1 §Iaudans 6 wwInia
1.2 ugwmmamg 9wwaEfa
1.3 mu'lng 6 wwnfia
1.4 mmanslssne 6 wwinfia
1.5 adA-ANINMEAT 6 WiEAa
2.ANIAIBUANTE 128 wwasia
2.1 AInag 53 wwanfia
2.2 ATUAWIZTRIN 75 wwpha
3.MRNIMIBNRDNLES 6 wwania

530 167 “innena

1. wandmdneanaly 33 vwasia
RU 100 (0)
11 fsANFENT 6 ARWIBAA
AN 357 (3) PC 103 (3)

4 . a
1.2 N%&Nﬂﬁ"lﬁ@ﬁ 9 KWIBNG

HE 101(2),(HE 105) IS 103 (1) PE 101 (1) PY 103 (3)
Twdoni3es 1 N3 G99t
AR 103 (2) MU103 (2)

1.3 mulng 6 wwasia
TH 101 (3) TH 102 (3)
1.4 merasdsznd 6 nuleia
EN 101 (3) EN 102 (3)
1.5 AMA-INPIEENT 6 WHIBAA
ET 105 (3) MA 103 (3)
2. nAIAIT AN 128 wwLia
2.1 naiu’“am%wng 53 wwagia

211 IPNANIIH 39 nwdwfia

CU 204 (3) ED 201 (3) ED 202 (3) EF 303 (3)
ET 303 (3) MR 203 (3) MR 303 (3) PC 315 (3)
TL 501 (6) TL 502 (6) TL 506 (2) TL 507 (1)

2.1.2 3B1BIN@BNIZEIZT 14 Bnwaeha

CU 471 (3),(CU 371) CU 474 (3) TL 471 (4)(TL371) TL 474 (4)

WNANENNHIUATZUIWIT TL 506 was TL 507 @1aaLmﬁumsﬁnamwgﬂgmﬁLﬂwﬁﬁmswgnLﬁa §IMTA
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2.2 AW UBNILHEI2T 75 AnEna
2.21 3B10019AY 44 WnIENA

Bl 115 (3) Bl 116 (1) Bl 221 (3) Bl 251 (3)
BO 215 (3) CM111 (3) CM112 (3) CM117 (1)
CM118 (1) GE 213 (3) MA 111 (3) MA 112 (3)
PH 111 (3) PH 112 (3) PH 113 (1) PH 114 (1)
Z0 216 (3) Z0 301 (3)

222 Sxneniden 31 wwsia (denSewnnimeslliluvesnin 31 nweia)

Bl 203 (3) Bl 323 (3) Bl 451 (3) BO 216 (3)
BO 217 (3) BO 316 (3) BO 351 (3) BO 422 (3)
BO 434 (3) BO 451 (3) BT 331 (3) BT 433 (3)
BT 467 (3) BT 468 (3) Ml 211 (3) Ml 213 (3)
MI 311 (4) Ml 312 (3) MI 321 (3) MI 351 (3)
Ml 353 (3) Ml 354 (3) MI 443 (3) 70 311 (3)
Z0 313 (3) 70 321 (3) Z0 331 (3) 70 351 (3)
70 352 (3) 70 353 (3) 70 411 (3) 70 422 (3)
Z0 425 (3) Z0 431 (4) Z0 432 (4) 70 441 (4)

3. BNIAITNRBNIES 6 WWBNA
o =2 A a a A a o A A A ! &
inAnszusnidanSowitndeseuluuniingdoanunanlaniaimealui

CU 376 (3),(CU 276) CU 403 (3) EA 415 (3) MR 326 (3)
TL 213 (3) TL 303 (3) TL 304 (3) TL 370 (3)
TL 374 (3) TL 404 (3),(TL 400) TL 408 (3) TL 409 (3)
TL 479 (3)
4. wadzrawiofdnen 15 Wwazia
RU 300  #nandw 15 wwfia

wndnsietaienasnudoniSounniadmanisdne lavainzdouSounszuauiasn RU 300 39uI% 15 wulgia
mwnatzazamdnandwdunailuwesnit 120 74 uazsunaunuly wurainlegile lasanuiAnseuvasame
& o " a ' { o % o & b do °
nanunAnsasasowinluruiaa1sgn m%uﬂvlﬂummgmmmmmmm UAINFIRNINL AUENITINNIINITEANAN B NNUA

LLamaamuvlﬂ%u’wﬁmazauvluuaﬂn'n 100 wweia J9azadnzidousaunuia eJ’D’]ﬁﬂﬁﬁ]ﬁﬂH’]vl(ﬂ

RN

PR naneii Prerequisite (AAFNH3 1)
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15. AP NBNIANANITANE

o 2 = v A [ =2
sadIan (M lng) ANBIFNRATUANG (AANANTIANSN)

Fapo AW.U. (IANANIIANLA)

%aﬂ%zyzy”u (m‘i&’lé’oﬂqw) Bachelor of Education (Educational Measurement)

Yoo B.Ed. (Educational Measurement)

Tﬂida;’]dﬁﬁﬂg@]‘i
1. Adasunill 48 wwnia
2. Amaw 30 wwwfa
3. Jruen 39 nwanfia
4 Anln 18 wwpha
5. A uRenias 9 nuwwfa
RIEY 144 wwigiia

1 Jyisaunaly 48 wuasia

RU 100 (0) Bl 103 (3)

EN 102 (3)

MA 112 (3) PC 103 (3)

PS 110 (3) PY 103 (3)

TH 104 (3)

Twden 1 nszuiuwim aail

AR 103 (2) MU 103 (2)

Twiden 1 n3zuawim et

EC 103 (3) LW 104 (3),(LA 103)
2 573N 30 vwazia

EF 104 (3) CU 204 (3)

MR 311 (3) MR 312 (3)

MR 393 (3) MR 423 (3)

3 Sy an 39 wwazia
12.3.4 Sz neniiey 21 vwasia
MR 394 (3) MR 403 (3)
MR 414 (3) MR 443 (3)

12.3.2 FzanUIAULADN 18 H“WILNA

HE 101 (2),(HE 105)

CM103 (3)
IS 103 (1),(LB 103)
PE 101 (1)
SO 103 (3)

MR 303 (3)
MR 371 (3)

MR 404 (3)
MR 445 (3)

n. 1an 12 ¥wgna NNTELIBITYT MR Au8Lea 3... ‘?l%vl,ﬂ

2. 1@an 6 Wi NITae Ui

MR 444 (6) MR 493 (6)

4 57l 18 vmawia (9N UAZLBUAWU 176 - 187)

5 7 Aanta@s 9 uwIuna

EN 101(3)
MA 111 (3)
PH 103 (3)
ST 203 (3)

MR 304 (3)
MR 372 (3)

MR 413 (3)

a a 4 a o o a A a £
I@ULaaﬂﬁnm’mmﬂ@aauluummmamwmum WIBLRBNIINIATY MR ANNBLAY 3... mu"LiJ
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16. Iz nanmaluladnis@nun
Fal3yan (mmn'iny)

- a a
sl (Mmmsinnw)

Tﬂida;’]dﬁﬁﬂg@]‘i
1. Amansmly
2 FTN%
3 ATLan
4 Fnln
5. ArReniad

RIPEY

1. Smdnsnaly 45 vwania

RU 100 (0)

HE 101 (2),(HE 105)

PC 103 (3)

PY 101 (3),(PY 110)

Twdan 1 nszumdzn aoit
LW 104 (3),(LA 103)

Twdan 1 nszumdzn aoit
SO 103 (3)

2. S7unu 30 vwIzia
ET 303 (3),(AV 303)
CU 204 (3)
MR 393 (3)

3. 371en 45 nuwisia
31 S uentody 30 wwIzia
ET 225 (3),(AV 225)
ET 328 (3),(AV 328)
ET 373 (3),(AV 373)

= = a = =
fnmmaasiudia (naluladnsinm)

s a =

Tope Aw.U. (naluladnsans)

Bachelor of Education (Educational Technology)

%a&ia B.Ed. (Educational Technology)

45 wwgha
30 vwwda
45 wwgha
18 wwinfia
6 nuwia

144 wweha

3.2 Jmanviautian 15 Bwigne

lnidan 15 nurefia annszuawizias LU

ET 105 (3)
ET 314 (3),(AV 314)
ET 332 (3),(AV 332)
ET 354 (3)
ET 358 (3)
ET 376 (3)
ET 413 (3),(AV 413)
ET 473 (3),(AV 473)

AR 103 (2) EN 101 (3) EN 102 (3)
IS 103 (1),(LB 103) IT 105 (3) MA 103 (3)

PC 193 (3) PE 101 (1) PS 110 (3)

SC 103 (3) TH 104 (3) TH 243 (3)

PS 103 (3)

EC 103 (3)

ET 383 (3),(AV 383) ET 493 (6),(AV 493) ET 494 (3),(AV 494)
EA 437 (3),(ED 404) EF 104 (3) MR 303 (3)

ET 293 (3),(AV 203) ET 304 (3),(AV 304) ET 313 (3),(AV 313)
ET 331 (3),(AV 331) ET 344 (3),(AV 344) ET 353 (3),(AV 353)
ET 384 (3)

ET 205 (3) ET 305 (3) ET 307 (3)

ET 315 (3) ET 316 (3) ET 320 (3),(AV 320)
ET 333 (3),(AV 333) ET 334 (3),(AV 334 + AV 375)

ET 355 (3) ET 356 (3) ET 357 (3)

ET 363 (3),(AV 363) ET 365 (3),(AV 365 + AV 464)

ET 385 (3) ET 393 (3) ET 394 (3)

ET 434 (3),(AV 434) ET 463 (3),(AV 364 + AV 463)

ET 474 (3),(AV 474) ET 495 (3),(AV 495)

4. 5zln 18 vuasia (@ uAzLBuAWU 176 - 187)

5. 33LFantds 6 twIuna
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17. %%qlaﬂwaﬁﬂ‘]ﬂq (a’]ﬂLaﬂn)
lﬂ' a = = a =
ol (mmlng)  Anwensasdidia (wadnmn)
Tova Aw.U. (Wadnw)
%aﬂ‘%zyry'l (m‘i:na”am]‘i:r) Bachelor of Education (Physical Education)
Foua B.Ed. (Physical Education)

Tﬂida;’]dﬁﬁﬂg@]‘i
1. nanadmdnsnialy 32 wwasia
11 feumans 6 nuwin
1.2 ugwﬂmam‘ 8 nuwwfa
1.3 mmlng 6 wwinia
14 mwanadszne 6 nuwia
15 adia - Inenaas 6 nuwin
2. waIAdT AT 128 Wdgia
2.1 mju‘%mfiwag 51 wwasia
211 Ardwiugu 43 wwwha
212  ATIWANIZRIN 8 wwinia

2.2 NANITURNIZENVT 77 AWIBNA
FnentIny 53 WL
Jaenidan 24 Wi

a A ' ! a

Amzinnyeaaniag 12 wwoia

Awdsziania 12 Awefia
3. ANNAITIRDNLES 6 UWEN6

39 166 “WIBNA

1. waaedmdnenaly 32 nwasia
RU 100 (0)
11 dsanenans (6 WwInia)
PC 103 (3)
Twiden 1 n3zuawim eail
AN 357 (3) PS 110 (3)
1.2 a.nwﬂma(ﬂ; 8 m{lmﬁm)
IS 103 (1) PY 103 (3) HE 101 (2)
Twiden 1 n3zIuwim aait
AR 103 (2) MU 103 (2)
1.3 mwlng (6 vwisia)
TH 103 (3) TH 104 (3)
14 mmansdszng (6 wwIzia)
EN 101 (3) EN 102 (3)
1.5 @dia - Ingrenans 6 wu;’mﬁm)
Twiden 1 n3zIwim aait
ET 105 (3) MA 103 (3)

Twidan 1 nszuIwdon it

AG 103 (3) SC 103 (3)
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2. BUIITUANT 128 BBia
2.1 néu%m%wmg 51 wwagia
214 FBnfingn 43 v
CU 204 (3)
MR 303 (3)
PT 511 (6)
RC 101 (3)

ane

EF 303 (3)
PC 315 (3)
PT 512 (6)

21.2 AT INBNIZEIDT 8 BENa

PT 411 (4)

PT 412 (4)

ET 303 (3)
PT 211 (3)
PT 513 (2)

MR 203 (3)
PT 212 (3)
PT 514 (2)

L= ‘:I vﬂ/ aa ~ i a FQ a =1 q’d a N C:/
unﬂnmﬂmumsamgml%zmnmmmsﬂﬂﬂi:aumsmmwwagwaﬂnm 1 U8 2 1‘1&[;3{]%’3"11’]@]3‘[[,1]%

PT 515 (3)
2.2 NANATURNIZENY 77 AR28NA

PT 516 (3)

221 A78nLIAY (53 NBia)

@
=]

Twdan 1 nszuInIZT A9
GS 347 (2)

PT 221 (3)
GS 233 (2)
SS 320 (3)
SS 420 (3)
PT 431 (3)

GS 375 (2)

PT 517 (3)

GS 241 (2)
SS 237 (2)
PT 322 (3)
SS 421 (3)
PT 422 (3)

PT 518 (3)

GS 271 (2)
GS 251 (2)
GS 281 (2)
PT 421 (3)
PT 424 (3)

wanae  undnsngemnunanifaniouindsinnfivaua 2.2.2.2 unu GS 271 Wavaa 1

2.2.2 3zanidon 24 AwI8n6

2221 fwilszanyaaanian

lnidean 12 vwsfa annszuawdTiae Ui

GS 252 (2)
GS 243 (2)
GS 343 (2)
GS 348 (2)
GS 444 (2)
GS 448 (2)
GS 451 (2)
GS 362 (2)
2222 Awdszaniia

¥ a a ' a a o ! &
lﬁLaanLﬁﬂu 12 ARI8N6 ﬁ]’]ﬂﬂizu’lu’é"ﬁ’]ﬂd(ﬂaqﬂ%

GS 270 (2)
GS 292 (2)
GS 375 (2)
GS 378 (2)
3. waIRdTuEaNEs 6 nuleia

GS 262 (2)
GS 245 (2)
GS 336 (2)
GS 440 (2)
GS 445 (2)
GS 449 (2)
GS 452 (2)
GS 455 (2)

GS 272 (2)
GS 391 (2)
GS 376 (2)
GS 381 (2)

GS 341 (2)
GS 432 (2)
GS 361 (2)
GS 442 (2)
GS 446 (2)
GS 441 (2)
GS 453 (2)
GS 351 (2)

GS 373 (2)
GS 374 (2)
GS 491 (2)
GS 492 (2)

GS 342 (2)
GS 242 (2)
GS 347 (2)
GS 443 (2)
GS 447 (2)
GS 450 (2)
GS 454 (2)

GS 371 (2)
GS 282 (2)
GS 377 (2)

o 2 & a a 4 a % a ¥ a a ¥ ¥ o do * o
wndnmamusadenSowimideseuluumInenaoauiaula amnm*’mwLﬂu‘u@mmmﬂuﬂiﬂumngm

4. BAMITERNIANBY 15 wwna
RU 300 HAna)dw

15 AWIBNa

@ & = = a a a &K a a a a o
PNANBIDIURDNAINSEU L ULITUANIAITIRUNIANDN IﬂUaGﬂ:LUU%L?U%ﬂ?zU’J%’J"H'} RU 300 Anandwn a1win

15 nwefia  munaszazamsinandwiduinalanesnin 120 7  wazsnamaunulunanainle g Alalesanuiusoy

Y o > - ' ‘. % CY L 4. o
Yasam 9% BndAnmaaseuIT lunuiaansg ﬁmﬂuﬂvl,ﬂu%aﬂgmmummmmumﬁmunmuﬂm:ﬂ‘imm‘im‘iaﬁNﬁmzn

fi'muml,a:maaaaumuvl,wmmﬁmmﬂ&mammw 100 WwEna ﬁaa:mmﬁmuﬁwwma%ma%ﬁaﬁﬂwﬂﬂ
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18. 3z nanwadnsn Gmlndu 9)
%aﬂ%iymu'l (M lng) Anmmaastoeia (Wafns)
Fova Aw.U. (WaANE)
%aﬂ‘%tymu'] (mmﬁ'\‘mqw) Bachelor of Education (Physical and Minor)
Jona B.Ed. (Physical and Minor)

Tﬂsaagﬁawﬁngm
1. waedmdnsnaly 32 nuaeia
11 §Inuengas 6 nwwha
1.2 mgmmamg 8 wwiiia
13 mmlne 6 nwwha

14 mmesdsang 6 wwaeia
15 afia - nesas 6 wuioia
2. WAz ane 128 nuaia
2.1 néu%m%wwgm wwasia
211 AmIwiugm 43 wuwafia
212 Smiwanizaan 8 wwigha
2.2 néu%mmmzmm 77 wwasia
221 Avuentidy 39 wwawda
222 Jmianiden 14 wwnia
223 Amln 24 wupiia
3. waadzAenias 6 vinsia
3 166 nnaEia

1. waadmdnsnaly 32 nuasia
RU 100 (0)
11 Fauaaas (6 nuigia)
PC 103 (3)
Twden 1 nszuawiz aodt
AN 357 (3) PS 110 (3)
1.2 uu‘,ﬂﬂmamg (8 ‘Vi‘H;’JSJﬁG])
WmL‘%mﬁgmﬁnmLﬂuﬁi"nﬂw"laj@?mﬁw HE 101 lnidenGowimienidonuny HE 101

IS 103 (1) PY 103 (3) HE 101 (2)
Twden 1 nszuawiz aoit
AR 103 (2) MU 103 (2)
1.3 awlng (6 wwasia)
TH 103 (3) TH 104 (3)
14 mmaedssng (6 nwazia)
EN 101 (3) EN 102 (3)

a a < ' a
1.5 AMA - INYIAIFEAT (6 UIBAA)
niden 1 n3zuIwim aadh

ET 105 (3) MA 103 (3)
Twian 1 n3zuawic a9d
AG 103 (3) SC 103 (3)

158 sadgunIsavasiv nulindnueIwsI3Ng18a8s WG HIEY W.6l.255 1



2. UNINITURNIL 128 BWIUNG
2.1 nauIBIBNAZ 51 Bwdaia

214 Bwiugw 43 nwigia winSowdunumaduininluasaion

o K ‘:I vﬂ/ aa ~ i a FQ a =1 q’d a N C:/
unﬂnmﬂmumsamgml%zmnmmmsﬂﬂﬂi:aumsmmwwagwaﬂnm 1 U8 2 1‘1&[;3{]%’3"11’]@]3‘[[,1]%

RC 101

CU 204 (3) EF 303 (3)
MR 303 (3) PC 315 (3)
PT 511 (6) PT 512 (6)
RC 101 (3)

24.2 3 BWanizanzn 8 nwiaia
PT 411 (4) PT 412 (4)
PT 515 (3) PT 516 (3)

2.2 NANAITURNIZENY 77 AK28NA
221 318nUIAY (39 NwEna)

SS 220 (3) PT 221 (3)

SS 237 (2) SS 320 (3)

SS 421 (3) PT 421 (3)

PT 422 (3) PT 424 (3)

222 S¥nenidan 14 nuisia
Awnlne dani3au 2 nwasia

GS 347 (2) GS 348 (2)
ﬁmﬂizmmﬁﬂ’m‘%a@: dani3eu 6 wwinia

GS 241 (2) GS 251 (2)

GS 262 (2) GS 341 (2)

GS 245 (2) GS 432 (2)

GS 336 (2) GS 361 (2)

GS 440 (2) GS 442 (2)

GS 445 (2) GS 446 (2)

GS 449 (2) GS 441 (2)

GS 452 (2) GS 453 (2)

GS 455 (2) GS 351 (2)
Awndssaniia wdenden 6 wiwha

GS 271 (2) GS 281 (2)

GS 272 (2) GS 373 (2)

GS 391 (2) GS 374 (2)

GS 376 (2) GS 491 (2)

GS 381 (2) GS 492 (2)

2.2.3 371N 24 nwreiia
3. ANIAITILRANLET 6 BnIaNA

= A a a4 a o P Y a 4 ¥ ¥ 4o % o
uﬂﬂﬂiﬂ’]ﬁ’]&l’]iﬂLE‘]E]ﬂLSU%’J"H’I‘HLﬂﬂﬁﬂ%lul]ﬂ’n“ﬂUW@U@]’]&J‘Y]E‘I%SL?) ElﬂL’J%’J‘H’]“ﬂLﬂ%‘ﬂa%’mﬂﬂ’]%uﬂq’ﬂu%aﬂﬁ@i

4. AAIAITIERNIANE 15 UnIaNa
RU 300 #Hna@w

ET 303 (3)
PT 211 (3)
PT 513 (2)

PT 517 (3)

GS 231 (2)
PT 322 (3)
SS 423 (3)

GS 375 (2)

GS 261 (2)
GS 342 (2)
GS 242 (2)
GS 347 (2)
GS 443 (2)
GS 447 (2)
GS 450 (2)
GS 454 (2)

GS 291 (2)
GS 371 (2)
GS 282 (2)
GS 377 (2)

MR 203 (3)
PT 212 (3)
PT 514 (2)

PT 518 (3)

GS 233 (2)
SS 420 (3)
PT 431 (3)

GS 252 (2)
GS 243 (2)
GS 343 (2)
GS 348 (2)
GS 444 (2)
GS 448 (2)
GS 451 (2)
GS 362 (2)

GS 270 (2)
GS 292 (2)
GS 375 (2)
GS 378 (2)

15 AWIBTN

RC 101 IifanSouisaniianuni

o & = = a a a & a a a a o
PNANBIDIRDNAINSEU L ULITUANIAITIRUNIANLN IﬂUaGﬂ:LUU%L?U%ﬂ?zU’J%’J"H'} RU 300 Anandw a1mwin

15 wwsia muuaszozamMsdnandwidunaluuasni 120 4 wszihamaunulunanednlag Alalesanudusey

<X o > a ! { o % o CE b Ao o
YBIATAE NI uﬂﬁﬂ‘iﬂ’](ﬂENL%EJ%’J“H’]I%%N'J@@]’N"'] ﬁﬂ’mu@vl’ﬂ,umngmwmLﬂmm*’numﬁmum’mﬂm:ﬂimmimiqﬂuﬁﬂm
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